
Trinity Western (1-1-0) -vs- Alberta (2-0-0)
11/5/2016 at Edmonton, AB (Foote Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 31:21 (YELLOW), #2 Janko Vong (AB)   69:03 (YELLOW), #6 Elijah Adekugbe (TWU)   

Date: 11/5/2016
Attendance: 178
Stadium: Foote Field
Officials: Referee, Tyler Duggan   Asst. Referee, Joshua Viste   Owen
Procter   Timekeeper, Giancarlo Pavone   Scorer, Paul Cartledge   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Trinity Western 0 0 0 0 0
Alberta 0 0 0 1 1

Trinity Western 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Andrew Hicks 0 0 0 0
DEFE 5 Vaggeli Boucas 0 0 0 0
M 6 Elijah Adekugbe 1 0 0 0
M 7 Joel Waterman 3 2 0 0
F 8 Leighton Johnson 3 0 0 0
F 9 Vito Poletto 1 1 0 0
DEFE 14 Connor Noftle 0 0 0 0
M/F 16 Elie Gindo 1 1 0 0
DEFE 17 Taylor Johnson 0 0 0 0
D 19 Caleb Johnson 2 0 0 0
M 20 Jacob Low 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Sebastian Wingfield 2 2 0 0
11 Aidan Moore 0 0 0 0
13 Mitchell Urzinger 1 1 0 0

Totals 15 7 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andrew Hicks 120:00 1 10

Totals 1 10

Alberta 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Connor James 0 0 0 0
D 2 Janko Vong 0 0 0 0
D 4 Noah Cunningham 1 0 0 0
D 5 Cameron Sjerve 1 0 0 0

6 Tim Hickson 3 1 0 0
F 10 Ajeej Sarkaria 1 1 0 0
F 11 Tolu Esan 4 2 0 0
D 12 Niko Saler 4 3 0 1

14 Bruno Zebie 4 1 0 0
F 16 Calum Jardine 2 1 0 0

23 Ajay Khabra 1 1 1 0
Substitutes

13 Tyler Graham 1 1 0 0
17 Victor Karosan 0 0 0 0
18 Armaan Bhinder 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 11 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Connor James 120:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Trinity Western 3 6 2 4 15
Alberta 9 10 0 3 22

Saves By Period
Trinity Western 4 5 0 1 10
Alberta 1 2 1 3 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Trinity Western 0 1 0 1 2
Alberta 1 1 1 1 4

Fouls By Period
Trinity Western 3 11 1 4 19
Alberta 4 7 1 1 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
110:0
8 AB Ajay Khabra Niko Saler *header off long corner



Time Play By Play
0:00 Andrew Hicks at goalie for Trinity Western.
0:00 Connor James at goalie for Alberta.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
6:40 Shot by Alberta Niko Saler, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
7:52 Shot by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson, Wide.
9:53 Shot by Alberta Calum Jardine, High.
10:20 Corner kick by Alberta Niko Saler [10:20].
10:52 Header Shot by Alberta Cameron Sjerve, High.
12:27 Shot by Alberta Tolu Esan, Wide.
-- Foul on Alberta.
18:49 Offside against Trinity Western.
20:36 Shot by Alberta Tim Hickson, High.
24:33 Shot by Alberta Bruno Zebie, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
27:38 Trinity Western substitution: Mitchell Urzinger for Vito Poletto.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- handball
31:21 Yellow card on Alberta Janko Vong.
-- USB
32:12 Shot by Trinity Western Jacob Low, Wide.
39:25 Shot by Trinity Western Mitchell Urzinger, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
40:14 Shot by Alberta Tim Hickson, High.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- Foul on Alberta.
45:00 Shot by Alberta Ajeej Sarkaria, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
45:00 Shot by Alberta Calum Jardine, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 Trinity Western substitution: Vito Poletto for Jacob Low.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Alberta.
52:01 Header Shot by Trinity Western Elie Gindo, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
52:34 Shot by Alberta Tolu Esan, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
55:53 Shot by Alberta Niko Saler, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
59:34 Shot by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson, Wide.
59:53 Alberta substitution: Armaan Bhinder for Calum Jardine.
61:48 Shot by Alberta Tolu Esan, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
-- Foul on Alberta.
63:13 Shot by Trinity Western Joel Waterman, Blocked.
66:06 Shot by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson, Wide.
66:40 Offside against Alberta.
67:21 Shot by Trinity Western Caleb Johnson, Wide.
69:03 Yellow card on Trinity Western Elijah Adekugbe.
-- Dissent
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
71:20 Shot by Alberta Niko Saler, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
72:21 Shot by Alberta Bruno Zebie, High.
73:22 Corner kick by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson [73:22].
73:54 Header Shot by Trinity Western Joel Waterman, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
77:31 Shot by Alberta Bruno Zebie, Wide.
78:27 Shot by Alberta Tolu Esan, Blocked.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- Foul on Alberta.



-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
83:57 Header Shot by Alberta Noah Cunningham, Wide.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
85:06 Shot by Alberta Niko Saler, Wide.
87:03 Shot by Alberta Tim Hickson, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
-- Foul on Alberta.
90:00 Corner kick by Alberta Niko Saler [90:00].
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:00 Trinity Western substitution: Sebastian Wingfield for Vito Poletto.
90:00 Alberta substitution: Tyler Graham for Armaan Bhinder.
90:00 Trinity Western substitution: Jacob Low for Mitchell Urzinger.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
92:20 Shot by Trinity Western Sebastian Wingfield, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
93:44 Offside against Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Alberta.
97:43 Offside against Trinity Western.
101:44 Shot by Trinity Western Elijah Adekugbe, High.
104:32 Corner kick by Alberta Niko Saler [104:32].
105:00 End of period [105:00].
105:00 Start of OT2 period [105:00].
105:00 Trinity Western substitution: Aidan Moore for Jacob Low.
105:00 Trinity Western substitution: Vito Poletto for Leighton Johnson.
107:01 Shot by Trinity Western Vito Poletto, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
107:38 Header Shot by Alberta Tyler Graham, Save (by goalie) Andrew Hicks.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
109:19 Shot by Alberta Bruno Zebie, Blocked.
109:40 Corner kick by Alberta Niko Saler [109:40].
110:08 GOAL by Alberta Ajay Khabra (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Niko Saler, goal number 1 for season.

Trinity Western 0, Alberta 1
-- *header off long corner
111:31 Shot by Trinity Western Joel Waterman, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
112:16 Alberta substitution: Victor Karosan for Ajeej Sarkaria.
114:12 Alberta substitution: Calum Jardine for Tolu Esan.
115:06 Corner kick by Trinity Western Elijah Adekugbe [115:06].
115:14 Header Shot by Trinity Western Caleb Johnson, Wide.
115:30 Trinity Western substitution: Mitchell Urzinger for Aidan Moore.
115:37 Trinity Western substitution: Leighton Johnson for Connor Noftle.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
119:48 Shot by Trinity Western Sebastian Wingfield, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- AB MVP - Cameron Sjerve
-- TWU MVP - Taylor Johnson
120:00 End of period [120:00].


